# > \$40,00 2491

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RICHER SYSTEMS GROUP INC.		02/05/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENRICH SOFTWARE CORP.	
Street Address:	2681 Hochwald Court S.W.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3E 7M3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491101	ENRICH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 472035-174US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0048

900098377

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO	45401-8801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch
Signature:	/Theodore D. Lienesch/
Date:	02/06/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=ENRICH_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0049

# **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Richer Systems Group Inc., a Canadian corporation with an office located at 2681 Hochwald Court S.W., Calgary, Alberta Canada T3E 7M3 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark ENRICH, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2491101, dated January 15 2002 for the following goods: software for maintenance of equipment, namely, vehicles and rolling stock, management system software, namely, assets, inventory, vehicles, and rolling stock, and related documentation, in International Class 009; and

WHEREAS, Enrich Software Corp., a Canadian corporation with an office located at 2681 Hochwald Court S.W., Calgary, Alberta Canada T3E 7M3 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof for use on said goods;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of January 1, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, No.2491101, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Richer Systems Group Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2008.

RICHER SYSTEMS GROUP INC.

Eric Richer, President

C:\DOCUME-1\tolleyk\LOCALS-1\Temp\notes2CBB50\Trademark Assign - v1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0050